

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, the MAC Tribunal, Bankura, 3rd Court, (In-charge)
J.O. Code No. WB00837
M.A.C.C. No. 25/2021
(CNR No – WBBKO1-000259-2021)

Order No. 14
03.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.
Both parties file separate haziras.
Today PO is busy with another judicial work, so the time does not permit today. Hence, the case is adjourned today.
Fix 21.04.2023 for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Sd/- T. Bhattacharyya
Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Bankura. (In-charge)