

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
MACC No. 25/2021

Order no. 18

19.01.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 06.03.2024 for show cause.