

M.A.C.C 25/ 2021  
CNR No. WBBK 01-000259-2021  
J. O Code - WB 00815

**Order No. 26 Dated, 03.04.2025:**

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

O.P No. 01 files hajira through ld. advocate.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Petitioners praying for time for P. Hearing on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served to the otherside.

Perused the petition. Considered.

Considering the ground, prayer is allowed.

To 03. 07. 2025 for P. Hearing.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami  
Judge M.A.C Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura